GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Date: 25/04/2025

Memo No:GO2526031451IW File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2025-SECTION(IW)-Part(11) [E-1175970]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Asansol Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Konda sawsan ghat at

Konda G.P., Block and P.S. Pandaveswar, District paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division.

(SCHEME ID.-IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-151-2526)

No. of sub schemes-05

Project ID:- IW252633160S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Konda sawsan ghat at

Konda G.P., Block and P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division. (SCHEME ID.-IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-151-2526)

No. of sub schemes-05

,the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Konda sawsan ghat at
	Konda G.P., Block and P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol
	Irrigation Division. (SCHEME IDIW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-151-2526)
	No. of sub schemes-05

Project ID: IW252633160S000

Address : Block and P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardham

Administrative Approval: Rs 2468621 (Twenty Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty One Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financiał Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	2468621
Total					2468621

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526094272FA00 Dated 25/04/2025.

ARY(WORKS) overnment of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department 25/04/2025 Date:

Memo No: GO2526031451IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I//)-west Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/DBA) West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-151-2526

Name of the Main Scheme :- Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Konda sawsan ghat at Konda G.P., Block & P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

۰.

۰,

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimate	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Contingency (Rs.)
1	Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Konda sawsan ghat at Konda G.P., Block & P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division	484341.00	14386.37
2	Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Konda near Ghanashyam baba Temple at Konda G.P., Block & P.S. Pandaveswar, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division	482677.00	14336.94
3	Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Darbadanga near Pumping station at hijolgora G.P., Block & P.S. Jamuria, District- paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division.	481761.00	14309.73
4	Emergent Palliative Protection Work to the right bank of river Ajoy at Madarbani near ECL pumping station at Baidyanathpur G.P., Block & P.S. Pandaveswar, District-Paschim Bardhaman under Asansol Irrigation Division	482704.00	14337.74
5	Emergent Protection work to the left bank of river garui at upstream of panjabi Para under ward no. 29 of asansol Municipal Corporation District paschim bardhaman under asansol Irrigation division.	465927.00	13839.42
Total:		2397410.00	71210.20

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 2468620.20

Joint Secretary Works

Irrigation & Waterways Department